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Shaheed Ansari Shaheedcruz3@gmail.com 4129011296 Email No No Real property, contracts Non-Atorney Mediator

Brittany Bloam bmb@muslaw.com 4124562873 Meyer Unkovic & Scott LLP email Yes 2011 Yes

Business Litigation
Real Property 
Contracts
Labor and Employment
Residential Construct Disputes Attorney Mediator

Jesse Chen, Esq. chen@chenesq.com 412-848-8853 Solo Practitioner Email Yes 2010 No

Personal Injury, Personal Property, Labor and Employment, Business Litigation, Real 
Property, Commercial and Residential Landlord-Tenant, Consumer Protection, 
Contracts. Attorney Mediator

Jessica Christie jessicachristiemorowitz@gmail.com 412-310-2709 Burns White Email Yes 2001; 2022 Yes Comfortable mediating in all areas Attorney Mediator

James Creenan jcreenan@cbattorneys.com 724-733-8832 Creenan & Baczkowski, PC Email Yes 1997 Yes
Real Property, Business Litigation; Contracts; Insurance; Intellectual Property; 
Professional Liability Attorney Mediator

Lee Davis lee@leewdavis.com 412-781-0525
Law Offices of Lee W. Davis, 
Esquire, LLC

Phone or Email is 
fine yes 1996 yes

Personal Injury, Products Liability, Toxic Torts, Asbestos/Mesothelioma, Business 
Litigation, Professional Liability, and Construction Attorney Mediator

Jennifer DeFlitch jdeflitch@margolisedelstein.com 412-246-8856 Margolis Edelstein Email Yes 2006 Yes Personal Injury, Labor and Employment, Civil Rights Attorney Mediator

Michael DiSantis mdisantis@tresslerllp.com (412) 925-1571 Tressler LLP Email Yes 2016 Yes
My primary area of practice is insurance, and I have some familiarity with personal 
injury, employment, business litigation, civil rights, contracts, and IP, as well. Attorney Mediator

Janet Duderstadt janetfduderstadt@gmail.com 4126800814 e-mail Yes 1987 No business litigation; contracts Attorney Mediator
Joseph Froetschel joe@pittmedmal.com 412.546.5220 Phillips Froetschel, LLC Email Yes 2006 Yes Personal Injury, Insurance, Medical Malpractice Attorney Mediator
Brian P. Gabriel bgabriel@cdblaw.com 412-395-1267 Campbell Durrant, P.C. email Yes 1994 Yes Personal Injury, Labor and Employment, and Civil Rights Attorney Mediator
Nelson B Gaugler nelsongaugler@aol.com 412-877-5652 Friday & Cox, LLC email or phone Yes 1985 Yes Personal injury, personal property Attorney Mediator

Dale Giovengo dalegiovengo@hotmail.com 412-680-8221
Retired Department of State no 
current affiliation phone or email No Yes

Labor and employment 
Civil Rights Non-Atorney Mediator

Frederick B. Goldsmith fbg@golawllc.com 412-281-4340 Goldsmith & Ogrodowski, LLC E-mail Yes 1996 Yes

Personal Injury & Death, Oilfield Injury & Death, FELA (rail worker litigation) Injury & 
Death, Admiralty & Maritime, Business Litigation, Civil Rights, Real Property, Contracts, 
Insurance, Home Improvement Attorney Mediator

Kathryn Lea Harrison kharrison@camlev.com 412-261-0310 Campbell & Levine, LLC E-mail Yes 2008 Yes
Business Litigation, Contracts,  Commercial and Consumer Debt matters, Personal 
Injury, and Personal Property. Attorney Mediator

Kristi Heidel knheidel@gmail.com 814-599-8702 n/a email No Yes
personal injury, personal property, labor and employment, civil rights, real property, 
medical malpractice Non-Atorney Mediator

Andrew Horowitz andrew.horowitz@obermayer.com 412-288-2461
Obermayer Rebmann Maxwell & 
Hippel LLP email Yes 2011 Yes Labor and employment, complex civil litigation, business litigation, contracts, civil rights Attorney Mediator

Gary P. Hunt ghunt@tuckerlaw.com 412-594-5518 Tucker Arensberg, P.C. email Yes 1976 Yes
Personal Injury, Professional Liability, Business Litigation, Real Property, Contracts, 
Insurance, Construction, Banking, Attorney Mediator

Shannon Huygens ShannonHuygens@pitt.edu (412) 624-1602 N/A Email Yes 2003 No Civil Rights, Labor and Employment, Contracts Attorney Mediator

Thomas V. Gebler, Jr. tgebler@swartzcampbell.com 412-227-5724 Swartz Campbell LLC email Yes 1983 Yes
Personal Injury, Personal Property,  Labor and Employment,
Business Litigation, Civil Rights, Real Property, Contracts; Insurance Attorney Mediator

Russell J. Ober, Jr. rjo@muslaw.com 412-456-2806 Meyer, Unkovic & Scott LLP Email Yes 1973 Yes
personal injury, professional liability, business litigation, contracts, insurance, product 
liability Attorney Mediator

Jeffrey J Kash jkashesq@gmail.com 5704606585 email No No contracts, personal property Non-Atorney Mediator
Nicholas Katko nkatko@edgarsnyder.com 412-394-4516 Edgar Snyder & Associates Phone or email Yes 2016 Yes Personal injury Attorney Mediator

Cheryl Esposito 
Kaufman Cheryl.Kaufman@zurichna.com 412-445-3474

Law Office of Cheryl Esposito 
Kaufman

Email and phone 
are both good. Yes 1989 No

Personal injury, personal property, labor and employment, professional liability, 
business litigation, civil rights, contracts, and insurance. Attorney Mediator



Name Email Address Phone Number Firm Affiliation (if any)

Preferred 
Contact 
Method?

Are you licensed 
to pratice law in 
the 
Commonwealth 
of Pennsylvania?

If "Yes" what 
year were you 
admitted to 
practice law?

Do you carry 
professional 
liability 
insurance? Areas of Expertise Attorney/Non-Attorney

Ashley Kelley groundworkmediation@gmail.com 412-537-9976
Phone and/or 
email. No No Child custody, visitation, child welfare, and juvenile delinquency concerns. Non-Atorney Mediator

Richard W. Kelly, Jr. richard.kelly@sgkpc.com 412-258-6774 Sherrard, German & Kelly, PC email or phone Yes 1986 Yes Real Property, Construction and Business Litigation Attorney Mediator

Miles A. Kirshner mkirshner@margolisedelstein.com 412-355-4962 Margolis Edelstein Email Yes 1986 Yes

I litigate civil actions of all kinds, including primarily negligence and product liability 
cases involving personal injury, but also including breach of contract and construction 
related actions. Attorney Mediator

Latonya Latamore, 
PhD LLLatamore@gmail.com 3132079036 Email No Yes Personal property, labor and employment, professional liability, and civil rights. Non-Atorney Mediator

Nadia V. Lazo nadia.v.lazo@gmail.com 2404704161
Law Office of Cheryl Esposito 
Kaufman Phone or Email Yes 2008 Yes Personal Injury and Personal Property Attorney Mediator

Joseph Luciana III jluciana@dfllegal.com (412) 926-1812
Dingess, Foster, Luciana, Davidson 
& Chleboski, LLP email Yes 1987 Yes

Personal injury, personal property, professional liability, business litigation, civil rights, 
real property, contracts, insurance Attorney Mediator

Meryl Macklin meryl.macklin@bclplaw.com
415-268-1981  
(yes, that's a "5") Bryah Cave Leighton Paisner LLP email Yes

2000 in PA, 1984 
in California Yes Business litigation, Contracts Attorney Mediator

Tara Maczuzak tmaczuzak@d-wlaw.com 412-261-2900 DiBella Weinheimer Email Yes 2001 Yes Insurance, Personal Injury, Contracts Attorney Mediator

Kyle McGee kmcgee@margolisedelstein.com 412-355-4971 Margolis Edelstein

E-mail (but 
phone is okay 
too) Yes 2007 Yes

Civil Rights, Personal Injury, Business Litigation, Insurance, Personal Property, Labor and 
Employment, Professional Litigation, Intellectual Property. Attorney Mediator

Daniel B. McLane dbmclane@duanemorris.com 412 497 1032 Duane Morris LLP
email or phone 
are both fine Yes 11996 Yes Personal injury, commercial/business litigation, contracts Attorney Mediator

Mark E. Milsop mmilsop@bergerandgreen.com 412-661-1400 Berger and Greem Phone or email. Yes 1992 Yes Personal Injury, Professional Liability, Medical Malpractice Attorney Mediator

Patrick W Murray pmurray@smt.legal 412-765-3345 SMT Legal email or phone Yes 2003 Yes

Personal Injury
Auto Accidents
Premises Liability
Industrial Accidents
Trucking and Railroad Accidents
UM/UIM Injury Claims Attorney Mediator

Walter Nalducci wnalducci@cnlawfirm.net 4123914040 Cutruzzula and Nalducci Phone or email Yes 1993 Yes
Personal Injury, Personal Property, Professional Liability, Business Litigation, Civil 
Rights, Real Property, Contracts, Insurance Attorney Mediator

William Ojeme Ojemebill@gmail.com 4123704700 St Aigbe Consulting LLC Email No Yes
Medical Malpractice, Civil Rights, Personal Injury, Legal Expert Witness, Pro se legal 
Support, and professional ADR. Non-Atorney Mediator

Samuel J Pasquarelli pa-fl@hotmail.co 412-606-2041 Sherrard, German & Kelly, PC
Email at pa-
fl@hotmail.com Yes 1967 Yes Personal injury, personal property,, labor and employment, real property, contracts Attorney Mediator

Laura Phillips laura@pittmedmal.com 4125465220 Phillips Froetschel Emali Yes 2006 Yes Personal injury, medical malpractice Attorney Mediator

MATTHEW D. RAK MRAK@LEECHTISHMAN.COM 4126947270
LEECH TISHMAN FUSCALDO & 
LAMPL, LLC. VOICEMAIL Yes 2004 Yes ESTATE, TRUST, AND FIDUCIARY LITIGATION MATTERS Attorney Mediator

Jeffrey Ries Jeff@jdrfirm.com 412-404-6348 Ries Law No preference. Yes 2011 Yes Personal injury. Personal property. Contractor litigation. Real property. Contracts. Attorney Mediator
Melissa Rosing Melissarae0910@gmail.com 412 326 5524 Any No No None Non-Atorney Mediator

Frances Ann Ross fross32@verizon.net 412-527-5181 email Yes 1989 No
Personal injury; property; business litigation; civil rights; contracts; insurance; IP; real 
property Attorney Mediator

R. Andrew Santillo, Esq asantillo@winebrakelaw.com (215) 884-2491 Winebrake & Santillo, LLC
Email or 
telephone. Yes 2004 Yes

Class actions, employment, and labor, but I feel comfortable mediating other types of 
cases. Attorney Mediator

Renee Shiraishi Renee.shiraishi@gmail.com 4122516537 Email Yes 2011 No Labor and employment Non-Atorney Mediator

Michael Simon michael@mdsimonltd.com 412.856.8107 MDSimon Ltc. email Yes 1980 Yes Labor and Employment, Business Litigation, Civil Rights, Real Property, Contracts Attorney Mediator

Jonathan Stewart jstewart@smt.legal 412-567-7135 SMT Legal
Either phone or 
email is fine. Yes 2001 Yes

Personal Injury, Personal Property, Professional Liability, Insurance, Medical 
Malpractice Attorney Mediator
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Elizabeth M Tarasi emt@tarasilaw.com

412-391-7135 
office 412-519-
5404 cell Tarasi & Tarasi P.C. email or phone Yes 1991 Yes

Personal Injury, Personal Property, Professional Liability, Business Litigation, Real 
Property, Contracts; Insurance, Medical Malpractice Attorney Mediator

Justin M. Tuskan jtuskan@metzlewis.com (412) 918-1158
Metz Lewis Brodman Must O'Keefe 
LLC

Email or 
Telephone Yes 2011 Yes Creditor's Rights, Commercial/Business Litigation, Real Estate, Contracts Attorney Mediator

Brandon T. Uram buram@maximcrane.com 412-901-9809 Maxim Crane Works, L.P. Email Yes 2015 No Business Litigation; Real Property; Contracts; Insurance Attorney Mediator

Melvin L. Vatz mvatz@vatzlaw.com 412-302-4183 none Email Yes 1976 Yes
Personal injury, personal property, labor and employment, civil rights, business 
litigation, contracts Attorney Mediator

Dianne S. Wainwright DWainwright@alleghenycourts.us 412-216-3208 Wainwright Law PLLC Text or email Yes 1990 Yes
Personal injury, professional liability, business litigation, commercial litigation, 
contracts, Attorney Mediator

David Weber dweber@lynchlaw-group.com 724-776-8000 The Lynch Law Group Email or phone Yes 2011 Yes
Contracts, construction, real estate, commercial and business litigation, labor and 
employment, consumer protection Attorney Mediator

Gina Zumpella gzumpella@edgarsnyder.com 412-512-6850 Edgar Snyder
cell phone 412-
512-6850 Yes 2001 Yes Personal Injury, Insurance Attorney Mediator
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